U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Related Metal Fabrication, Inc. dba Therm Core	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Global Heating Solutions, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: California Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 700 Grand Street City: Allegan State: Michigan Country: Zip: 49010
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 03/13/06	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Illinois Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/443,007 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing THERM CORE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian E. Ainsworth	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address; P.O. Box 2567	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 49501	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(616)</u> 949-9610	b. Deposit Account Number 16 2463
Fax Number: <u>(616) 957-8196</u>	Authorized User Name Price Heneveld
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	March 14, 2006 Date
Brian E. Ainsworth	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Related Metal Fabrication, Inc. dba Therm Core, a corporation of the state of California, having a place of business at 439 S. Stoddard Avenue, San Bernardino, California 92401 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owned and is using the mark THERM CORE ("the Mark"), Serial No. 78/443,007, Filed June 29, 2004, in connection with electric heating systems; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the Mark in connection with the goods identified therein; and

WHEREAS, Global Heating Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Witness:

Authorized Officer:

Date:

S. Robert Westfall

Managing Partner

Related Metal Fabrication, Inc. dba Therm Core

KATHY PROTAT

Commission # 1521679

Notary Public - California

Riverside County

My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2008

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0839